2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, March 7, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its seven hundred and thir-

tieth Report, as follows:-

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Jeannine Hamel Robert, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Guy Robert.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, March 7, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its seven hundred and thirty-

first Report, as follows:-

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Eva Anderlik Goralszky, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Miklos Bruno Goralszky.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, March 7, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its seven hundred and thirty-

second Report, as follows:-

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Ina Ruth Rubin Hazen, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Alec Arthur Hazen.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.